
2016 Earmark Repurposing Workgroup (updated 5/12/16)

Name Agency Phone Email

RTPAs / MPOs

Ross McKeown MTC (510) 817-5842 RMcKeown@mtc.ca.gov

Adriann Cardoso OCTA (714) 560-5915 acrdoso@octa.net

Renee Devere-Oki SACOG (916) 340-6219 RDeVere-Oki@sacog.org

Anthony Zepeda SACOG (916) 324-6220 Azepeda@sacog.org

Shirley Medina RCTC (951) 787-7141 smedina@rctc.org

Rachel Marconi SCCRTC (831) 460-3200 rmoriconi@sccrtc.org

Steven Mateer LAMTA (213) 922-2504 MateerS@metro.net

Dawn Vettese SANDAG (619) 595-5346 Dawn.Vettese@sandag.org

Jeanette Fabela StanCOG (209) 525-4645 jfabela@stancog.org

Sarkes Khachek SBCAG (805) 961-8913 Skhachek@sbcag.org

Melissa Garza FresnoCOG (559) 233-4148 x210 mgarza@fresnocog.org

Jerry Barton El Dorado CTC (530) 642-5267 jbarton@edctc.org

Maria I. Lopez SCAG (213) 236-1806 lopez@scag.ca.gov

Maura Twomey AMBAG (831) 883-3750 mtwomey@ambag.org

Phillip Chu SANBAG (909) 884-8276 pchu@sanbag.ca.gov

Counties / CEAC

Chris Lee CEAC / CSAC (916) 327-7500 x521 clee@counties.org

John Walker LA County (626) 458-3900 jwalker@dpw.lacounty.gov

Cities / League of Cities

Rony Berdugo League of Cities (916) 658-8283 rberdugo@cacities.org

Robert Newman City of Santa Clarita (661) 284-1429 rnewman@dpw.lacounty.gov

Caltrans Staff and / or their designees

Ray Zhang Caltrans / DLA (916) 653-1776 rihui.zhang@dot.ca.gov

John Hoole Caltrans / DLA (916) 653-6220 john.hoole@dot.ca.gov

April Nitsos Caltrans / DLA (916) 653-8450 april.nitsos@dot.ca.gov

CTC Staff and / or their designees

Mitchell Weiss CTC (916) 653-2072 mitchell.weiss@dot.ca.gov

FHWA Staff and / or their designees

Janice Williams FHWA (invited) (916) 498-5028 Janice.Richard@dot.gov

Matthew Schmitz FHWA (invited) (916) 498-5850 Matthew.Schmitz@dot.gov
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